

## JISL/SEC/2019/06/B-2/B-6

20<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Fax No.022- 22723121/22722037(Day)

022-22721072 (Night)

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.

Fax No.: 022-26598237/38

Email: cc@nse.co.in

Ref: Code No. 500219 (BSE) JISLJALEQS (NSE) Ordinary Equity shares

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading), Regulations, 2015.

Regarding: Purchase of Ordinary Equity Shares of the Company by "JISL EMPLOYEES ESOP'S TRUST" from open market.

Dear Sir/Madam.

Please find enclosed herewith "Form C" dated 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 received from "JISL EMPLOYEES ESOP'S TRUST" on 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2019, under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading), Regulations, 2015, intimating acquisition of 13,81,146 Ordinary Equity Shares of the Company from open market on 18<sup>th</sup> June, 2019 as permitted under SEBI (Share Based Employees Benefits) Regulations, 2014.

Please take the above on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Jain Irrigation Systems Limited,

A. V. Ghodgaonkar, Company Secretary

> Regd Off.: Jain Plastic Park, N.H.No.6, Bambhori, Jalgaon – 425001. Tel. 0257-2258011/22: Fax: 0257-2258111/22

E-mail: <u>jlst@jains.com</u>; Visit us at :www.jains.com CIN: L29120MH1986PLC042028

## JISL EMPLOYEES ESOP'S TRUST

Regdoffice : C/O IDBI Trusteeship Services Ltd. VishwasthaBhavan, 218, PratapGanjPeth, Satara - 415002 PH 0257-2260011 Fax 0257-2261111

JISLESOP/2019/06/H-34

20.06.2019

To, Jain Irrigation Systems Ltd., Jain Plastic Park, N H No. 6, Bambhori, Jalgaon - 425001

Sub:Submission of Form C pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

DearSir,

We submit information in relation to dealing in securities of Jain Irrigation Systems Limited pursuant to the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits), Regulations, 2014 read with the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. We are the Trust formed to administer Schemes of Employees Stock Options set up by Jain Irrigation Systems Limited in terms of Shareholder approval dated 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 and for matters connected thereto.

Accordingly, please find attached herewith "Form C" pursuant to Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for acquisition of 13,81,146 Ordinary Equity Shares of the Company from open market on 18<sup>th</sup>June, 2019 as permitted under SEBI (Share Based Employees Benefits) Regulations, 2014.

The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company shall be informed of the purchases on a monthly basis for them to grant options on shares purchased in secondary market in June, 2019 by the end of the month.

Please receive the above information and acknowledge.

For JISL EMPLOYEES ESOP'S TRUST

Jayant M. Thakur.

A newals

Trustee



SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure

JAIN IRRIGATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

Name of the Company: ISIN of the Company:

INE175A01038

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		·····			
	Mode of  Modesof  acquisition / disposal (on  market / public/ fights/ preferential offer / off market / inter- se transfer, ESOPs etc.)			14	ON MARKET
	Date of Mode of intimation to acquisition / company disposal (on market / pub (rights/ preferential offer / off market/ interesting se transfer, ESOPs etc.)			13	20.06.2019
	Date of allotment advice/ Date of acquisition of shares/ sale intimatio of shares specify company	-T-0		12	18.06.2019
		From		11	18.06.2019
	Securities held post acquisition/disposal	No. and % of shareholding		13	18,96,429
		Type of Security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)		6	ORDINARY EQUITY SHARES
17 of 77.	Securities acquired/Disposed	Transaction Type (Buy/ Sale/ Piedge / Revoke/ invoke)	,	×	виу
The second of the second of the		Value	•	,	381,09,800.15
		No.	u		13,81,146
		Type of security (For egShares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	v	,	ORDINARY EQUITY SHARES
·	Securities held prior to acquisition / disposal	No. and % of shareholding	4		5,15,283
		ate relative Shares, Warrants, shareholding to/others etc.) Convertible Debentures etc.)	. m		ORDINARY EQUITY SHARES
	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP /	ate relative to/others etc.)	2		ОТНЕЕS
Marco DAM Challan o	with contact nos.  (Promoters/		1	TO THE COMMUNICATION OF THE LOSS	AADTIJ774B, C/O IDBI Trusteeship Services ttd. Vishwastha Bhavan, 218, Pratap Ganj Peth, Satara - 415002 PH 0257-2260011 Fax 0257-
March BAN Carlo	with contact nos.		-	100 CARG 100	AADT117748, Trusteeship Se Vishwastha Bhava Ganj Peth, Sata PH 0257-226001

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)

_

Note: the disclosure is given pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, for acquisition of shares as permitted under SEBI (Share Based Employees Benefits), Regulations, 2014

JAYANT M. THAKUR

Designation: TRUSTEE (JISL EMPLOYEES ESOP'S TRUST) Date: 20.06.2019 Place: MUMBAI

